detailed information about the project, and state the time and place for the submission of bids. 

c) The governing body of the public agency may delegate the authority to award informal contracts to the 

public works director, general manager, purchasing agent, or other appropriate person. 

d) If all bids received are in excess of two hundred twenty thousand dollars ($220,000), the governing body 

of the public agency may, by adoption of a resolution by a four-fifths vote, award the contract, at two 

hundred thirty-five thousand dollars ($235,000) or less, to the lowest responsible bidder, if it determines 

the cost estimate of the public agency was reasonable. 

(Amended by Stats. 2015, Ch. 269, Sec. 29. Effective January 1, 2016.) 

1.04.01 Minimum Criteria for Development and Maintenance of the Contractors List Determined by the